## (TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA GAZETTE, PART-I SECTION 2)

Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti

Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation

\*\*\*

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, dated 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2020

## NOTIFICATION

No. 3/2020 F.No. A. 19013/2/2018-Admn. In pursuance to DoPT's Order No. 36/02/2019-EO(SM-I) dated 23.10.2019, the President is pleased to appoint Ms. Debashree Mukherjee, IAS (UT:1991), as Additional Secretary in the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation with effect from 27.2.2020 (FN).

(A.K. Kaushik)

UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA

TEL. NO. 23738126

Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

To.

The Manager

Government of India Press

Minto Road

New Delhi(with Hindi version)

Copy to:

- Appointments Committee of the Cabinet, DoPT (Attn: Shri J. Srinivasan, Director, EO-SM-I), North Block, New Delhi - w.r.t. their Order No. 36/02/2019-EO(SM-I) dated 23.10.2019. (via email: useosm1@nic.in)
- 2. Ms. Debashree Mukherjee, IAS (UT:1991), Additional Secretary, D/o Water Resources, RD & GR
- 3. Cabinet Secretariat (Shri Amandeep Garg, Joint Secretary). Rashtrapati Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Prime Minister's Office (Ms. Kavitha V. Padmanabhan), South Block, Raisina Hill, New Delhi.
- 5. Secretary (Personnel), Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 6. Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 7. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Jal Shakti)/ PS to Hon'ble MoS (Jal Shakti)
- 8. All Wing Heads in the Department of Water Resources, RD & GR.
- PPS to Secretary/PPS to DG (NMCG)/ PPS to Additional Secretary/ PPS to MD (NWM)/ PPS to JS
  (A)/ PPS to JS (IC&GW)/ PPS to JS & FA, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 10. All Ministries/ Departments of the Government of India
- 11. All Organisations of the Department.
- 12. All Officers/ Sections/ Units in the Department.
- 13. Cash/ General Administration/ Vigilance Sections, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR.
- 14. Pay and Accounts Officer, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 15. APAR file/ Personal file
- 16. NIC/ e-Gov Cell for uploading the notification on the Department's website.
- 17. Press Information Officer, Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR.

K. Kausiik)

UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA

olc of sting ross